09-01-2005



103072528

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached documents.		
1.	Li-Wei Hsu r Su-Chen Chang	2. Name and address of eceiving party(ies): Name: Advanced Gene Technology Corp. Address: 51, 33 rd Road, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung City, Taiwan, RO.C.
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attache XNO YES	d?
3.		I names & addresses attached? NOYES
	Execution Date(s): August 10, 2005	
4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,3	76,218 S
	Additional numbers attached? X NO YES	
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	rence concerning
	Dr. Benjamin Adler 80	idress: 11 Candle Ln. ouston, Texas 77071
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 enclosed X authorized to charge credit card.	
8. co		ef, the foregoing information is true and inal document.

Benjamin Aaron Adler Ph.D, J.D. Name of person signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

08/31/2005 GTON11 01 FC:8021

00000010 6376218

PATENT

REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, Li-Wei Hsu of No. 51, 33rd Road, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung City, Taiwan,		
R.O.C. and Su-Chen Chang of No. 51, 33rd Road, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung City,		
Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title		
and interest in and to the Patent/Patent Application listed below and the inventions and		
improvements described therein;		
U.S. Application Serial No filed on		
X U.S. Patent No. 6,376,218		
Whereas, Advanced Gene Technology, Corp., a Taiwanese Corporation, hereinafter referred to		
as "Assignee", having a place of business at No. 51, 33rd Road, Taichung Industrial Park,		
<u>Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the		
same;		
same,		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby assign to the		
Assignee all of his entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent/patent		
application.		
application.		
Assignors hereby covenant that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or		
will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.		
will be made of entered into which would confined with this assignment.		
Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all		
pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent/patent application and legal equivalents as		
•		
may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference,		
litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its		
legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,		
maintain, issue and enforce said application and said patent and said equivalents thereof which		
may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.		
Formulable 10th device August 2005		
Executed thisday of August, 20_05,		
ASSIGNORS: Li-Wei Hsu and Su-Chen Chang ASSIGNEE: Advanced Gene Technology,		
-		
Corp.		
By: Infine By:		
By:		
Li-Wei Hsu Representative: Li-Wei Hsu		
Sign on: August 10, 2005 Sign on: August 10, 2005		
Sul her than		
Su-Chen Chang		
Sign on: August 10, 2005		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/30/2005 REEL: 016926 FRAME: 0293